## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305756 DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR 15 2010

WHEREAS, City Council District 6 has drafted and submitted to the City Council a proclamation to honor the Living Wage 5-Year Anniversary and requests that the City Council proclaim April 13, 2010, to be "LIVING WAGE DAY" in the City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby proclaim April 13, 2010, to be "LIVING WAGE DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Sharon B. Spivak
Deputy City Attorney

SBS:jdf 03/30/10 Or.Dept:Council-Frye

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of APR 1 3 2010

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

By <u>Gevenson-Cury</u> Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 4:15:10

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed: \_\_\_\_\_(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

ALE THE